Lexmgton-Fayette Urban County Government

DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS

Jim Gray Sally Hamilton
Mayor ' CAO
TO: JIM GRAY, MAYOR
URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

FROM: IRENE GOODING, DIRECTOR
DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS

DATE: NOVEMBER 15, 2013

SUBJECT: REQUEST COUNCIL AUTHORIZATION TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT
TO AGREEMENT WITH GREENHOUSE17 (FORMERLY KNOWN AS
BLUEGRASS DOMESTIC VIOLENCE PROGRAM) FOR SERVICES TO
BE PROVIDED UNDER THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT ARREST AND ENFORCEMENT PROJECT

On October 27, 2011 (Resolution 478-2011), Council approved acceptance of federal funds from the
US. Department of Justice, Office on Violence Against Women for the Lexington-Fayette Urban
County Government Arrest and Enforcement Project, and execution of a subrecipient agreement with
Bluegrass Domestic Violence Program (now known as GreenHouse17) for the provision of mental
health services for victims of domestic violence and the employment of a part-time victim advocate.

With the approval of the Office on Violence Against Women, the Agreement has been amended to
provide Greenhouse17 with supplementary funds for an extended period of performance to provide
additional services to victims of domestic violence. New award amount is $56,480 with an expiration
date of December 31, 2013.

Funds are in process of being budgeted as follows:

FUND _ [DEPTID |SECT | ACCI | PROJECT BUD REF | ACTIVITY
3140 900304 | 0001 | 71101 | ARREST 2012 | 2012 FED GRANT

Council authorization to execute the Amendment to Agreement with GreenHousel7 is hereby
requested.

P

C‘% [ C"“:‘*"\

Trene Gooding, Director ™

Xe: Clay Mason, Commissioner of the Department of Public Safety

200 East Main Street * Lexingron, KY 40507 o (85%) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD

FAWPSTHCDVGRANTS\FEDERALMWS DEPT OF JUSTICE\ARREST POL- 2011 ARREST POL-2011 APPLICATION\14-Bluesheet Memo

for GreenHousel7 Memo.doo }




